VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
YOJECT NAME: IL Rte 53 Storm Water Pump Station Imp PROJECT NO.: S$S-12-01
LOCATION: Phillips Court/IL Rte 53 CHANGE ORDER: 6
CONTRACTOR:  Rausch Infrastructure LCC DATE: 10/4/2021

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Approved extra work related to dewatering

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1]  5,279,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [21  820,978.15
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] 6,100,678.15
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] _ 409,190.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] 6,518,868.15
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $1,239,168.15

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 330 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $4,850,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $5,560,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

)-edq Setwal 1172017  Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date

Approved By:
Date (<$10K or 25%)

Contractor
i é / o/ ‘7/ Z/ Approved MW/J//
Village Engineer Date  ¢$10kor25%)  Jijllage President ”Date
[0/ y/2021 Attest: ?/f’a—& %fﬁwb\ﬁ-\ /'77 / 2/
Directgr of Public Works "7 Date Villagg Clerk / Date
-- /0//51
zﬂ'ss' tant Diretor ¢f Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
_guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




